FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) COVER SHEET 06-30-1998 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalSta CT/PTO 0 L DEC 1997 P08/REV02 /2-1-9 Tab settings -100750679 Lase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commis 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MERKEL, WILFRIED Name: ROBERT BOSCH GMBH KOTLARSKI, THOMAS Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 

☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: POSTFACH 30 02 20 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: STUTTGART State: DE ZIP: 70442 Other Execution Date: OCTOBER 28, 1997 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: OCTOBER 28, 1997 B. Patent No.(s) \. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ≥ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): .....\$ 40.00 \$\mathcal{E}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 360 LEXINGTON AVENUE 8. Deposit account number 19-4675 City: NEW YORK ZIP: 10017 State: NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MICHAEL J. STRIKER Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, atterpringnts, or decur

Docket No.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below), or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below), of an invention described in an application for a United States Patent entitled:

## WIPER BLADE FOR WINDSHIELDS OF MOTOR VEHICLES

Executed by us on 29.10.1997, do hereby:

RECORDED: 12/01/1997

Signature: Date: Residence and Full Postal Address: Westring 10a Full Name of First or Sole Inventor: Witness: 77876 Kappelrodeck Wilfried MERKEL GERMANY Date: Residence and Signature: eman de lands Full Postal Address: Hauptstr. 58a Full Name of Second Inventor: Witness: 77830 Buehlertal Thomas KOTLARSKI **GERMANY** 

> PATENT REEL: 9265 FRAME: 0290